

University of North Dakota
UND Scholarly Commons

William Langer Papers

Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections

2-24-1919

Letter from Attorney General Langer to G. Grimson Regarding Stepp Case, February 24, 1919

William Langer

How does access to this work benefit you? Let us know!

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers

Part of the Political History Commons, and the United States History Commons

Recommended Citation

Langer, William, "Letter from Attorney General Langer to G. Grimson Regarding Stepp Case, February 24, 1919" (1919). *William Langer Papers*. 294. https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers/294

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in William Langer Papers by an authorized administrator of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.

February 24, 1919.

Hon. G. Grimson, States Attorney, Cavalier County, Langdon, N. D.

Dear friend Grimson:

I am in receipt of your favor of the 22nd and wish to say that I will await Judge Kneeshaw's letter and will then immediately write you. This matter will come out alright.

Yours very truly.

Attorney General.

WL:S

en and